\$40.00 113027

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Stephen Anthony Riddle	03/25/2006
Hugh Webb	03/24/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Folders Galore Limited	
Street Address:	ress: The Windsor Centre, Windsor Grove	
Internal Address:	Crystal Palace	
City:	London	
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM	
Postal Code:	SE27 9LT	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11302196

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)835-1755

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-835-1111

Email: TBoyden@clarkbrody.com

Correspondent Name: Clark and Brody

Address Line 1: 1090 Vermont Avenue, NW

Address Line 2: Suite 250

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	70272-0085
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Conrad J. Clark

Total Attachments: 1

500104917

source=70272-85 Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT

REEL: 017625 FRAME: 0583

Docket No.: 70272-0085

ASSIGNMENT

This is an Assignment of th	e following rights, title and interest:		
□ United States of the states of th	☐ United States of America rights, title and interest in the invention		
Foreign rights, t	itle and interest in the invention		
United States P	atent Application Serial No. 11/302,196		
Date of Filing:	December 14, 2005		
Title of the Invention:	CALENDAR		
Inventors (Assignors):	Stephen Anthony RIDDLE Hugh WEBB		
Assignee(s):	FOLDERS GALORE LIMITED The Windsor Centre, Windsor Grove Crystal Palace, London SE27 9LT England		
Whereas, we, the about Invention identified above and to as "Invention");	ve-identified Inventors, have invented certain new and useful improvements in the described in the above-identified patent application(s) and/or patent(s) (hereinafter referred		
And, whereas we desi	re to assign our above-identified rights, title and interest in the Invention to the above-		
Now, this indenture will acknowledged;	tnesseth, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby		
applications(s) as identified about any and all Letters Patent of the any and all reissues and reexa	Il and transfer our above-identified rights, title and interest in said Invention, said ove, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to e United States, which may be granted or have granted for said Invention, and in and to minations thereof, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other to us with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United		
And we hereby authori Letters Patent which may issue thereto;	ize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any United States e for said Invention to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest		
filing divisions, continuations ar	to sign and execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including applications, for and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or which may be granted for my aforesaid Invention, as the Assignee or its Designee(s) may prepare at its own expense.		
Signature: Stephen Anti	hony RIDDLE Date		
Signature: Hugh WBB	Lulle 24/03/06 Date		

RECORDED: 05/16/2006

PATENT REEL: 017625 FRAME: 0584